TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Tempo Connect, LLC | | 02/04/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tempo Telecom, LLC |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2300 Main Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 340 |
| City: | Kansas City |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 64108 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85831466 | TEMPO |
| Serial Number: | 85831477 | TEMPO CONNECT |
| Serial Number: | 85831487 | TEMPO COMMUNICATIONS |
| Serial Number: | 85831495 | TEMPO WIRELESS |
| Serial Number: | 85831503 | TEMPO MOBILE |
| Serial Number: | 85831519 | TEMPO PREPAID |
| Serial Number: | 85831717 | COMMUNICATE AT YOUR PACE |
| Serial Number: | 85831715 | COMMUNICATE @ YOUR PACE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148624656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-863-7733

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0837

OP \$215.00 85831466

900247457

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn K. Robbins II

Address Line 1: 1 North Brentwood Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-3925

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1273100-2 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Glenn K. Robbins II |
| Signature: | /Glenn K. Robbins II/ |
| Date: | 02/20/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=TEMPO CONNECT LLC GA - Secretary of State#page1.tif source=TEMPO CONNECT LLC GA - Secretary of State#page2.tif source=TEMPO CONNECT LLC GA - Secretary of State#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0838

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Chicago Suite 2320

33 No. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602-2607 312-372-4450 312-372-1956 (Fax)

 Matter#
 Not Provided
 Order#
 520804-5

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 02/04/2013

Entity Name: TEMPO CONNECT, LLC

Jurisdiction: GA - Secretary of State

Request for: Amendment/Correction/Restated/Designation Filing

File Date: 02/05/2013
Result: Filed

Ordered by ANGELA HOKE at BIRCH TELECOM

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

TERESA A. FERRENTINO

tferren3@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0839

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TEMPO CONNECT, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 02/05/2013 changing its name to

TEMPO TELECOM, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on February 5, 2013



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0840



Brian P. Kemp Secretary Of State

RECORDED: 02/20/2013

Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment

To Articles of Organization

| rticle One | |
|---|---|
| Limited Liability Company Is: | |
| | 2013 |
| | |
| rticle Two | FEB II P |
| Of Organization Were Filed Was: | PM 6: 3: |
| | |
| s The Following Amendment To Ch New Name Of The Organization Is: | nange The Name |
| | |
| | |
| ed has executed these Articles Of A | mendment |
| | |
| Annigh Jum | |
| (Signature And Capacity in which single By: Christopher Bunce | |
| | rticle Two Of Organization Were Filed Was: Cicle Three s The Following Amendment To Character Name Of The Organization Is: |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0841